Advanced Technology. Simple Solutions.
1-888-632-6477  |  sales@validmfg.com  |  validmfg.comRev 2.0
BC HYDRO METERING KIOSK
This is a metering kiosk built to BC Hydro distribution standards. It is used for applications where secondary services are
installed in weatherproof kiosks outside of a main facility.
BCH-EM
Features / Specifications
 y Marine-grade aluminum construction
 y CSA Type 3R rated
 y Pad-mount design
 y Double-roof design for solar shielding
 y Padlockable, stainless steel 3-point handle
 y Dual padlock provision
 y Hinged door with pour-in-place gasket
 y Hidden hinges for additional security
 y Gas shock door stays
 y Removable lifting ears
 y PC101 (ANSI 61) Grey powder coat finish
 y Service entrance rated main breaker
 y Utility-approved CT enclosure
 y Compliant with BCH metering standards
 y Complete factory wiring for line and load lugs
Options
 y Custom powder coat colours
 y Internal meter base
 y Stainless steel construction
 y Door switch, light, thermostat, heater, fan
 y Insulation
 y Convenience receptacle
 y Additional sizes and configurations
Single-Phase Model Shown
PART NUMBER MAIN BREAKER PHASE VOLTAGE
DIMENSIONS
(WITHOUT OPTIONS)
H W D
BCH-400-1-240-EM 400A 1 120/240V 75 in 50 in 14 in
BCH-600-1-240-EM 600A 1 120/240V 75 in 50 in 14 in
BCH-400-3-600-EM 400A 3 347/600V 75 in 50 in 18 in
BCH-600-3-600-EM 600A 3 347/600V 75 in 50 in 18 in
BCH-800-3-600-EM 800A 3 347/600V 75 in 50 in 18 in
BCH-1200-3-600-EM 1200A 3 347/600V 81 in 66 in 24 in
BCH-1600-3-600-EM 1600A 3 347/600V 81 in 66 in 24 in
CT Area